
33rd ROUND POTENTIAL AWARDS                   BY BLOCK 

Blocks Licence Administrator Partner Work Programme Commitments 
- Firm

Work Programme Commitments - 
Contingent / 
Drill or Drop

3/10c
3/14f
3/15f
3/19d
3/20c

EQUINOR UK LIMITED
Phase A- Obtain and Reprocess sesimic 

Drill or Drop

9/1
9/2c

ENQUEST HEATHER LIMITED
WALDORF PRODUCTION UK PLC Phase A-  Desktop studies Drill or Drop

9/18f APACHE BERYL I LIMITED Phase A- Desktop Studies Drill or Drop
14/15a
14/20d
15/11a

PARKMEAD (E&P) LIMITED
ORCADIAN ENERGY (CNS) LTD Phase A- Desktop Studies Drill or Drop

15/13c
15/18c ANASURIA HIBISCUS UK LIMITED Phase A- Obtain and reprocess seismic

Desktop Studies
Drill or Drop

15/22b
15/23b

NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED ITHACA MA LIMITED
Phase A- Sesimic reprocessing
Desktop studies

Drill or Drop

15/27a
15/28a

NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED
ITHACA MA LIMITED

Phase A- Sesimic reprocessing
Desktop studies

Drill or Drop

16/22b
ENI ELGIN/FRANKLIN LIMITED

Phase A- 
Obtain and interpret Seismic
Desktop studies

Drill or Drop

20/28
20/29
20/30a
21/26a

NORTH SEA NATURAL RESOURCES 
LTD

Phase A- Desktop Studies
Phase B Contingent Aquire Seismic 

Drill or Drop

21/1b
21/6a
21/7b

PING PETROLEUM UK PLC Phase A- Obtain and interpret Seismic
Desktop studies

Drill or Drop

21/25c
22/21d

NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED
Phase A- Obtain and reprocess Seismic
Desktop studies

Drill or Drop

21/30h
22/26e

PAINTED WOLF RESOURCES LIMITED Phase A- Desktop Studies Drill or Drop

21/30g
DANA PETROLEUM (E&P) LIMITED

TAILWIND MISTRAL LTD None- 
22/10b
22/15c
23/6
23/11b
23/16e

DANA PETROLEUM (E&P) LIMITED Phase A- Desktop Studies Drill or Drop

22/12b HARVESTER ENERGY (UK) LIMITED
Phase A- Obtain sesimic
Desktop Studies

Drill or Drop

22/24f
22/25e

DELTIC ENERGY PLC
Phase A- Obtain sesimic
Desktop Studies

Drill or Drop

23/16d
23/17

BP EXPLORATION OPERATING 
COMPANY LIMITED

Phase A- Obtain & Reprocess Seismic
Desktop Studies

Drill or Drop

29/4b DELTIC ENERGY PLC Phase A-Obtain Seismic, Desktop Studies            Drill or Drop

29/7b HARVESTER ENERGY (UK) LIMITED Phase A- Obtain Sesimic
Desktop Studies

Drill or Drop

29/16 
29/17
29/18
29/19
29/21
29/22
29/23
29/27
29/28 

ORCADIAN ENERGY (CNS) LTD TRIANGLE ENERGY (UK) 
PROPRIETARY LIMITED

Phase A- Obtain sesimic
Desktop Studies 

Acquire 2D Seismic
Drill or Drop

30/2e
30/3c

SHELL U.K. LIMITED
Phase A- Obtain and Reprocess Seismic
Desktop studies

Drill or Drop

205/1b
205/2b
205/3
205/6
205/7
213/23
213/24a
213/28
213/29a

EQUINOR UK LIMITED
SUNCOR ENERGY UK LIMITED Phase A- Desktop Studies

Acquire Seismic
Drill or Drop

211/11
211/16b

NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED
 SHELL U.K. LIMITED

Phase A- Obtain sesimic 
Desktop Studies

Drill or Drop



213/15b
213/19
213/20
213/24b
213/25
213/29b
213/30a
214/11b
214/16
214/21

TOTALENERGIES E&P UK LIMITED
SHELL U.K. LIMITED

Phase A- Obtain sesimic 
Desktop Studies

Drill or Drop

Obtain 3D Seismic = To purchase or otherwise obtain already existing seismic data
Acquire 3D Sesimic = Shoot new sesimic data 
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