	33rd ROUND	PO	TENTIAL AWARDS BY B	LOCK
Blocks	Licence Administrator	Partner	Work Programme Commitments - Firm	Work Programme Commitments - Contingent / Drill or Drop
3/10c 3/14f 3/15f 3/19d 3/20c	EQUINOR UK LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain and Reprocess sesimic	Drill or Drop
9/1 9/2c	ENQUEST HEATHER LIMITED	WALDORF PRODUCTION UK PLC	Phase A- Desktop studies	Drill or Drop
9/18f	APACHE BERYL I LIMITED		Phase A- Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
14/15a 14/20d 15/11a	PARKMEAD (E&P) LIMITED	ORCADIAN ENERGY (CNS) LTD	Phase A- Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
15/13c 15/18c	ANASURIA HIBISCUS UK LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain and reprocess seismic Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
15/22b 15/23b	NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED	ITHACA MA LIMITED	Phase A- Sesimic reprocessing Desktop studies	Drill or Drop
15/27a 15/28a	NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED	ITHACA MA LIMITED	Phase A- Sesimic reprocessing Desktop studies	Drill or Drop
16/22b	ENI ELGIN/FRANKLIN LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain and interpret Seismic Desktop studies	Drill or Drop
20/28 20/29 20/30a 21/26a	NORTH SEA NATURAL RESOURCES LTD		Phase B Contingent Aquire Seismic	Drill or Drop
21/1b 21/6a 21/7b	PING PETROLEUM UK PLC		Phase A- Obtain and interpret Seismic Desktop studies	Drill or Drop
21/25c 22/21d	NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain and reprocess Seismic Desktop studies	Drill or Drop
21/30h 22/26e	PAINTED WOLF RESOURCES LIMITED		Phase A- Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
21/30g	DANA PETROLEOWI (EQF) LIMITED	TAILWIND MISTRAL LTD	None-	
22/10b 22/15c 23/6 23/11b 23/16e	DANA PETROLEUM (E&P) LIMITED		Phase A- Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
22/12b	HARVESTER ENERGY (UK) LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain sesimic Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
22/24f 22/25e	DELTIC ENERGY PLC		Phase A- Obtain sesimic Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
23/16d 23/17	BP EXPLORATION OPERATING COMPANY LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain & Reprocess Seismic Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
29/4b	DELTIC ENERGY PLC		Phase A-Obtain Seismic, Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
29/7b	HARVESTER ENERGY (UK) LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain Sesimic Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
29/16 29/17 29/18 29/19 29/21 29/22 29/23 29/27 29/28	ORCADIAN ENERGY (CNS) LTD	TRIANGLE ENERGY (UK) PROPRIETARY LIMITED	Phase A- Obtain sesimic Desktop Studies	Acquire 2D Seismic Drill or Drop
30/2e 30/3c	SHELL U.K. LIMITED		Phase A- Obtain and Reprocess Seismic Desktop studies	Drill or Drop
205/1b 205/2b 205/3 205/6 205/7 213/23 213/24a 213/28 213/29a	EQUINOR UK LIMITED	SUNCOR ENERGY UK LIMITED	Phase A- Desktop Studies	Acquire Seismic Drill or Drop
211/11 211/16b	NEO ENERGY (ZEX) LIMITED	SHELL U.K. LIMITED	Phase A- Obtain sesimic Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop

213/15b 213/19 213/20 213/24b 213/25 213/29b 213/30a 214/11b 214/16 214/21	TOTALENERGIES E&P UK LIMITED	ISHFII II K TIMITED	Phase A- Obtain sesimic Desktop Studies	Drill or Drop
---	------------------------------	---------------------	--	---------------

Obtain 3D Seismic = To purchase or otherwise obtain already existing seismic data Acquire 3D Sesimic = Shoot new sesimic data